A-10
G
r
o
u
n
d
in

Tubular Screw – 1 #1/0, 1 #1 AWG, 1 #2 AWG, 1 or 2 #4 AWG,
1 to 3 #6 AWG, 2, 3 or 5 #8 AWG, 1 to 6 #10 AWG, 1 to 7 #12 AWG
Ordering Information - pgs. A-30 & A-31
Specifications
Center-to-Center Spacing:  1.19 in. CL: 9 circuits per foot.
Wire RANGE: Solid or Stranded
Tubular Screw – 1 #2/0, 1 #1/0, 1 #1 AWG, 1 or 2 #2 AWG, 1 to 3 #4 AWG, 1 to
3 #6 AWG, 1 to 4 #8 AWG, 1 to 6 #10 AWG, 2 to 8 #12 AWG
Tubular Screw – 1 #250 KCMIL, 1 #4/0, 1 #3/0, 1 or 2 #2/0, 1 or 2 #1/0, 1 or 2
#1 AWG, 1 to 3 #2 AWG, 1 to 4 #4 AWG, 1 to 5 #6 AWG
Catalog Number Mounting Style Ampacity Contact Type Screw Type Wire Range (AWG) Wire Strip Length
824 Painted Two-Way Mounting Base 150A Tubular Screw 7/16-20 Slotted Headless 12 to 1/0 11/16 in.
830 — End-Section — — — — —
426 Painted Two-Way Mounting Base 175A Tubular Screw 1/2-30 Hex Socket #12-2/0 1 in.
427 Painted Two-Way Mounting Base 255A Tubular Screw 3/4-16 Hex Socket #6-250 KCMIL/MCM 1 in.
430 — End-Section — — — — —
351 — Direct Mount (Flat Base)
30A Strap Screw 10-32 Binding Head #22 to #8 —
0351 — Channel Mount (Dovetail Base)
358 — Direct Mount (Flat Base)
30A Strap Clamp 8-32 Pan Head w/Clamp #18 to #8 1/2 in.
0358 — Channel Mount (Dovetail Base)
352 — Direct Mount (Flat Base)
30A Tubular Screw 1/4-28 Set Screw #18 to #8 1/2 in.
0352 — Channel Mount (Dovetail Base)
330 — End-Section (Direct Mount) — — — — —
0330 — End-Section (Channel Mount) — — — — —
Catalog Number Number of Circuits Ampacity Contact Type Screw Type Wire Range (AWG)
B102 2
50A Strap Screw (Steel) 10-32 Slotted Binding Head #18 to #8
B104 4
B106 6
B108 8
B112 12
A-32 WWW.IDEALINDUSTRIES.COM	 1-800-435-0705 Customer Assistance
M
is
c.
Wire Termination
Splice Cap Crimp Connectors
Splice Cap Insulators
Four-Way Crimp Tool
•	 Designed for making fast, permanent, pressure-type
	 connections
•	 Solid copper sleeves require less crimping pressure
•	 Resist corrosion in harsh environments
•	 UL 486C Listed and CSA C22.2 #188 Certified; comply with
Federal Specification w-s-61D
•	 Convenient, safe and fast installation
•	 Snap-on nylon construction
•	 Rated at 105°C (221°F) – 600V (1,000V maximum in
	 fixtures and signs)
•	 Patented design ensures even compression and reliable
	 connectors
•	 Spring-loaded, cam-actuated plungers
•	 Fingertip adjustment for different
	 connector sizes
LISTED
*1,000V maximum in fixtures and signs
Description Wire Combination
Range Quantity Cat. No.
Copper
Crimp
Connector
600V*
18 to 10 AWG
Min. 2 #18
Max. 4 #12

Tubular Screw – 1 #1/0, 1 #1 AWG, 1 #2 AWG, 1 or 2 #4 AWG,
1 to 3 #6 AWG, 2, 3 or 5 #8 AWG, 1 to 6 #10 AWG, 1 to 7 #12 AWG
Ordering Information - pgs. A-30 & A-31
Specifications
Center-to-Center Spacing:  1.19 in. CL: 9 circuits per foot.
Wire RANGE: Solid or Stranded
Tubular Screw – 1 #2/0, 1 #1/0, 1 #1 AWG, 1 or 2 #2 AWG, 1 to 3 #4 AWG, 1 to
3 #6 AWG, 1 to 4 #8 AWG, 1 to 6 #10 AWG, 2 to 8 #12 AWG
Tubular Screw – 1 #250 KCMIL, 1 #4/0, 1 #3/0, 1 or 2 #2/0, 1 or 2 #1/0, 1 or 2
#1 AWG, 1 to 3 #2 AWG, 1 to 4 #4 AWG, 1 to 5 #6 AWG
Catalog Number Mounting Style Ampacity Contact Type Screw Type Wire Range (AWG) Wire Strip Length
824 Painted Two-Way Mounting Base 150A Tubular Screw 7/16-20 Slotted Headless 12 to 1/0 11/16 in.
830 — End-Section — — — — —
426 Painted Two-Way Mounting Base 175A Tubular Screw 1/2-30 Hex Socket #12-2/0 1 in.
427 Painted Two-Way Mounting Base 255A Tubular Screw 3/4-16 Hex Socket #6-250 KCMIL/MCM 1 in.
430 — End-Section — — — — —
351 — Direct Mount (Flat Base)
30A Strap Screw 10-32 Binding Head #22 to #8 —
0351 — Channel Mount (Dovetail Base)
358 — Direct Mount (Flat Base)
30A Strap Clamp 8-32 Pan Head w/Clamp #18 to #8 1/2 in.
0358 — Channel Mount (Dovetail Base)
352 — Direct Mount (Flat Base)
30A Tubular Screw 1/4-28 Set Screw #18 to #8 1/2 in.
0352 — Channel Mount (Dovetail Base)
330 — End-Section (Direct Mount) — — — — —
0330 — End-Section (Channel Mount) — — — — —
Catalog Number Number of Circuits Ampacity Contact Type Screw Type Wire Range (AWG)
B102 2
50A Strap Screw (Steel) 10-32 Slotted Binding Head #18 to #8
B104 4
B106 6
B108 8
B112 12
A-32 WWW.IDEALINDUSTRIES.COM	 1-800-435-0705 Customer Assistance
M
is
c.
Wire Termination
Splice Cap Crimp Connectors
Splice Cap Insulators
Four-Way Crimp Tool
•	 Designed for making fast, permanent, pressure-type
	 connections
•	 Solid copper sleeves require less crimping pressure
•	 Resist corrosion in harsh environments
•	 UL 486C Listed and CSA C22.2 #188 Certified; comply with
Federal Specification w-s-61D
•	 Convenient, safe and fast installation
•	 Snap-on nylon construction
•	 Rated at 105°C (221°F) – 600V (1,000V maximum in
	 fixtures and signs)
•	 Patented design ensures even compression and reliable
	 connectors
•	 Spring-loaded, cam-actuated plungers
•	 Fingertip adjustment for different
	 connector sizes
LISTED
*1,000V maximum in fixtures and signs
Description Wire Combination
Range Quantity Cat. No.
Copper
Crimp
Connector
600V*
18 to 10 AWG
Min. 2 #18
Max. 4 #12